
Successful applicants, as approved by the Appraisal Panel on 01/07/2021 

 

Area Organisation Name 
Beneficiary 
registration 

number 

Grant 
Received 

Deal & 
Walmer 
 

Hillside House Allotment & Gardens Association N/a  £350.00  

Deal Community Carnival Association N/a  £1,500.00  

St Andrew’s Church Deal Real Deal Football Club 249972  £290.67  

Betteshanger Colliery Welfare Cricket Club N/a  £1,583.33  

Deal & Walmer allotment association N/a  £1,583.33  

Walmer Cricket Club CH10108  £487.50  

Talk It Out 1079023  £850.00  

Treetops Pre-School N/a  £1,395.80  

The History Project C.I.C. 10721060  £1,000.00  

Mill Hill Community Forum N/a  £361.50  

Betteshanger Colliery Welfare Band N/a  £575.80  

North Deal Community Company Ltd 1163274  £833.33  

Kent Coast Volunteering 1111800  £608.67  

Let's Go Escargot CIC 12961604  £437.50  

Dover 
North 
 

1st Eythorne Brownies 306016  £381.33  

Dover Roadrunners ac Juniors N/a  £1,100.00  

Aylesham majorettes N/a  £1,551.67  

Nonington Cricket club N/a  £1,323.75  

Aylesham4Aylesham N/a  £1,416.67  

Jackie Claringbould Inspiring People Through Horses 1190985  £1,333.33  

St Margaret’s Players  N/a  £487.04  

Sutton Parish Community Hall N/a  £1,416.67  

Woodpecker Court Community Farm 10085277  £1,333.33  

Elvington and Eythorne Heritage Group CIC 10351655  £1,250.00  

Aylesham Arts Club N/a  £1,072.50  

Bechange   11108404  £969.71  

Burgoyne Heights Preschool 1063353  £1,240.00  

Snowdown Colliery Welfare Male Voice Choir 302675  £882.50  

West Faversham Community Association 1139228  £1,067.08  

Aylesham Business Network N/a  £916.67  

Dover 
Town 
 

Dover street pastors N/a  £424.38  

Dover Pantry 12865175  £1,655.00  

St Peter & Paul Charlton Church N/a  £1,237.50  

South East Gulls N/a  £1,416.67  

Dover Greeters N/a  £1,916.67  

Dover Rugby Football Club N/a  £900.00  

Emmaus Dover Ltd 1047354  £873.60  

Dover Gymnastics Club 1098350  £1,333.33  

Bright Shadow 1171042  £791.67  

3rd Dover Scout Group (St Martins) 303380  £743.75  

Dover Fairtrade Town Network N/a  £630.50  

Pegasus Playscheme   299301  £1,416.67  

Christians Together in Dover 296621  £1,500.00  

Dover White Cliffs Royal British Legion 219719  £650.00  

Primal Roots Community Interest Company 09991000  £1,500.00  

Dover Big Local 12865175  £1,000.00  

Dover Smart Project 1157776  £1,083.33  

St. Radigunds Community Centre Co. Ltd  1082024  £960.73  

Dover Outreach Centre - Sunshine Café 1168737  £1,333.33  

Dover Soto Zen Group 296285  £1,026.18  

Friends of Dover Castle 298203  £458.33  

Music4Wellbeing (Kent CIC) 12334245  £864.00  

Samphire 1106667  £184.36  

Dover 
West 

18th Dover (Shepherdswell) Scout Group 292914  £1,500.00  

Lydden Village Hall 302791  £1,425.00  



Successful applicants, as approved by the Appraisal Panel on 01/07/2021 

 

 Wootton Short Mat Bowls Club N/a  £1,062.50  

Pavement Pounders Community Interest Company 7209832  £546.67  

Dover Clay Pigeon Club N/a  £1,402.50  

Skill Horizons  09207596  £1,108.33  

Wootton Singers N/a  £825.00  

Hougham Village Hall Trust CIO 1181034  £916.67  

Crabble Corn Mill 02141451  £750.00  

Shepherdswell Cricket Club N/a   £318.74  

Sandwich 
& Area 

White Mill Rural Heritage Centre 283470  £500.00  

Sandwich Social Supermarket CIC - Sandwich Pantry 13052443  £750.00  

Ash Parochial Church Council of St Nicholas Ash N/a  £791.67  

Gazen Salts Nature Reserve 1118116  £1,583.33  

Sandwich Amateur Boxing Club  N/a  £1,500.00  

Preston & Elmston Cricket Club Ltd N/a  £1,042.67  

Westmarsh Village Hall  268135  £1,416.67  

Dover Athletic Youth Section N/a  £915.00  

Staple Parochial Church Council N/a   £1,165.56  

Sandwich Community Lights  N/a  £916.67  

PCC SANDWICH PARISH N/a   £1,250.00  

The Sandwich Medieval Trust 1178864  £1,200.00  

Staple Wildlife Friendly Village Project N/a   £494.66  

USN P22 TRUST 1176711  £583.33  

Sandwich Technology School 07401373  £1,333.33  

Ash Village Hall 302671  £162.50  

Ash Cartwright & Kelsey Primary School PTFA 1042205  £375.00  

Eastry Cricket Club N/a   £83.33  

Total £79,418.81 

 


